Number of Accounts 56,700   56,796   56,893   56,990   57,087   57,184   57,281   57,378

Average Treatment (MGD) 22.0   22.0   22.1   22.1   22.1   22.2   22.2   22.3

Miles of Water Lines 851   852   854   855   857   858   860   861

Number of Public Hydrants 6,116   6,126   6,137   6,147   6,158   6,168   6,179   6,189

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.
(3) 2022 Bond Issue will pay off existing short-term borrowing program debt, no new proceeds are anticipated

Millions Gallons/Day (MGD)

Anchorage Water Utility
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2024
Proforma

2025
Proposed

2023
Actuals

Unaudited

2025 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

AWWU - 28

2023
Actuals

Unaudited
2024

Proforma $ Change
2024

Revised $ Change
2025

Proposed
25 v 24

% Change

Operating Revenue
Residential Sales 46,397,306   48,992,000   1,008,000   50,000,000   1,500,000   51,500,000   3.00%

Commercial Sales 15,351,075   16,281,000   (181,000)   16,100,000   1,000,000   17,100,000   6.21%

Public Authority Sales 4,250,358   4,487,000   13,000   4,500,000   200,000   4,700,000   4.44%

Miscellaneous 2,587,073   1,688,700   (188,700)   1,500,000   384,700   1,884,700   25.65%

Total Operating Revenue 68,585,812   71,448,700   651,300   72,100,000   3,084,700   75,184,700   4.28%

Non Operating Revenue
Investment Income 4,066,855   2,640,597   5,453   2,646,050   (149,000)   2,497,050   -5.63%

Other Income 26,356   426   4,574   5,000   -   5,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 4,093,211   2,641,023   10,027   2,651,050   (149,000)   2,502,050   -5.62%
Total Revenue 72,679,023   74,089,723   661,327   74,751,050   2,935,700   77,686,750   3.93%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 17,374,936   19,053,997   964,873   20,018,870   2,017,822   22,036,692   10.08%

Overtime 989,832   1,417,873   (964,873)   453,000   -   453,000   0.00%

Total Labor 18,364,768   20,471,870   -   20,471,870   2,017,822   22,489,692   9.86%

Supplies 2,109,846   2,766,765   (563,195)   2,203,570   572,505   2,776,075   25.98%

Travel 61,741   83,346   13,354   96,700   30,800   127,500   31.85%

Contractual/Other Services 7,297,608   7,854,893   563,195   8,418,088   954,162   9,372,250   11.33%

Dividend to General Government 1,500,000   1,500,000   4,100,000   5,600,000   (3,100,000)   2,500,000   -55.36%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 10,969,194   12,205,004   4,113,354   16,318,358   (1,542,533)   14,775,825   -9.45%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 9,232,018   9,109,864   (586,545)   8,523,319   790,897   9,314,216   9.28%

Depreciation/Amortization 12,838,172   12,080,141   79,574   12,159,715   520,711   12,680,426   4.28%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 22,070,190   21,190,005   (506,971)   20,683,034   1,311,608   21,994,642   6.34%

Charges by/to Other Departments 2,183,776   2,490,179   22,764   2,512,943   141,865   2,654,808   5.65%

Intradepartmental Overheads (1,109,997)   (699,709)   243,100   (456,609)   (306,073)   (762,682)   67.03%

Total Operating Expense 52,477,931   55,657,349   3,872,247   59,529,596   1,622,689   61,152,285   2.73%

Non Operating Expense
Amortization of Debt Expense (918,033)   (915,096)   -   (915,096)   29,196   (885,900)   -3.19%

Debt Issuance Costs -   -   100,000   100,000   -   100,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt 4,958,222   4,950,000   -   4,950,000   (475,000)   4,475,000   -9.60%

Interest on Loans 1,427,143   1,850,000   -   1,850,000   (230,000)   1,620,000   -12.43%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (467,090)   (500,000)   (200,000)   (700,000)   200,000   (500,000)   -28.57%

Lease Principle/Interest Expense 2,896   2,900   -   2,900   -   2,900   0.00%

Total Non Operating Expense 5,003,138   5,387,804   (100,000)   5,287,804   (475,804)   4,812,000   -9.00%
Total Expense 57,481,070   61,045,153   3,772,247   64,817,400   1,146,885   65,964,285   1.77%

Net Income (Loss) 15,197,954   13,044,570   (3,110,920)   9,933,650   1,788,815   11,722,465   18.01%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 59,039,057   64,817,400   64,817,400   6,925,228   65,964,285   1.77%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 12,080,141   79,574   12,159,715   520,711   12,680,426   4.28%

Amortization of Debt Expense (915,096)   -   (915,096)   29,196   (885,900)   -3.19%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (500,000)   (200,000)   (700,000)   200,000   (500,000)   -28.57%

Total Non-Cash 10,665,045   (120,426)   10,544,619   749,907   11,294,526   7.11%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 48,374,012   5,898,769   54,272,781   396,978   54,669,759   0.73%

Anchorage Water Utility
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2025 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

AWWU - 29

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

54,272,781   144   1   1

-
Reverse - One-Time 2024 1Q - $1K 2024 retention bonus for all NON Rep
Employees

(52,000) -   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 141,865 -   -   -
- Intra Departmental Overhead Charges (306,073)   -   -   -
- Municipal Utility Service Assessment (MUSA) 790,897 -   -   -
- Dividend (3,100,000)   -   -   -

[…]

Single Family Rate ($) 54.71   56.01   58.53   62.63 65.76 70.69 74.65 78.01

Statistical/Performance Trends
Number of Accounts 57,600 57,698   57,796   57,894   57,993   58,091   58,190   58,289

Average Treatment  (MGD) 32.1 32.2   32.2   32.3   32.3   32.4   32.4   32.5

Miles of Wastewater Lines 765 766   768   769   770   772   773   774

Millions Gallons/Day (MGD)

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.
(3) 2022 Bond Issue paid off existing short-term borrowing program debt, no new proceeds

Anchorage Wastewater Utility
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2024
Proforma

2023
Actuals

Unaudited

2025 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

AWWU - 85

2023
Actuals

Unaudited
2024

Proforma $ Change
2024

Revised $ Change
2025

Proposed
25 v 24

% Change

Operating Revenue
Residential Sales 48,751,452   50,190,000   310,000   50,500,000   2,100,000   52,600,000   4.16%

Commercial Sales 14,356,026   14,394,000   406,000   14,800,000   100,000   14,900,000   0.68%

Public Authority Sales 3,032,118   3,016,000   84,000   3,100,000   100,000   3,200,000   3.23%

Miscellaneous 1,482,714   1,084,000   (84,000)   1,000,000   141,000   1,141,000   14.10%

Total Operating Revenue 67,622,310   68,684,000   716,000   69,400,000   2,441,000   71,841,000   3.52%

Non Operating Revenue
Investment Income 3,386,277   1,966,654   11,396   1,978,050   (58,000)   1,920,050   -2.93%

Other Income 20,294   6,358   (1,358)   5,000   -   5,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 3,406,572   1,973,012   10,038   1,983,050   (58,000)   1,925,050   -2.92%
Total Revenue 71,028,882   70,657,012   726,038   71,383,050   2,383,000   73,766,050   3.34%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 17,359,865   18,845,874   347,111   19,192,985   1,809,635   21,002,620   9.43%

Overtime 558,094   766,611   (347,111)   419,500   -   419,500   0.00%

Total Labor 17,917,959   19,612,485   -   19,612,485   1,809,635   21,422,120   9.23%

Supplies 3,701,558   4,210,428   (367,013)   3,843,415   511,245   4,354,660   13.30%

Travel 77,816   85,648   16,452   102,100   25,400   127,500   24.88%

Contractual/Other Services 12,143,205   11,695,575   367,013   12,062,588   1,329,481   13,392,069   11.02%

Dividend to General Government -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 15,922,580   15,991,651   16,452   16,008,103   1,866,126   17,874,229   11.66%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 6,958,865   6,775,400   (439,062)   6,336,338   590,609   6,926,947   9.32%

Depreciation/Amortization 12,429,926   11,582,564   (11,730)   11,570,834   423,203   11,994,037   3.66%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 19,388,791   18,357,964   (450,792)   17,907,172   1,013,812   18,920,984   5.66%

Charges by/to Other Departments 2,119,010   2,408,378   23,370   2,431,748   143,577   2,575,325   5.90%

Intradepartmental Overheads (1,117,967)   (292,445)   75,615   (216,830)   (364,977)   (581,807)   168.32%

Total Operating Expense 54,230,372   56,078,033   (335,355)   55,742,678   4,468,173   60,210,851   8.02%

Non Operating Expense
Amortization of Debt Expense (666,917)   (668,626)   -   (668,626)   23,226   (645,400)   -3.47%

Debt Issuance Costs -   -   100,000   100,000   -   100,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt 3,786,746   3,950,000   -   3,950,000   (575,000)   3,375,000   -14.56%

Interest on Loans 1,354,746   1,650,000   -   1,650,000   (125,000)   1,525,000   -7.58%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (763,610)   (900,000)   -   (900,000)   -   (900,000)   0.00%

Lease Principle/Interest Expense 1,460   1,600   -   1,600   -   1,600   0.00%

Total Non Operating Expense 3,712,425   4,032,974   100,000   4,132,974   (676,774)   3,456,200   -16.37%
Total Expense 57,942,797   60,111,007   (235,355)   59,875,652   3,791,399   63,667,051   6.33%

Net Income (Loss) 13,086,085   10,546,005   961,393   11,507,398   (1,408,399)   10,098,999   -12.24%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 60,111,007   (235,355)   59,875,652   3,791,399   63,667,051   6.33%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 11,582,564   (11,730)   11,570,834   423,203   11,994,037   3.66%

Amortization of Debt Expense (668,626)   -   (668,626)   23,226   (645,400)   -3.47%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (900,000)   -   (900,000)   -   (900,000)   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 10,013,938   (11,730)   10,002,208   446,429   10,448,637   4.46%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 50,097,069   (223,625)   49,873,444   3,344,970   53,218,414   6.71%

Statement of Revenues and Expenses
Anchorage Wastewater Utility

2025 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

AWWU - 86

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

49,873,444   162   1   1

-
Reverse - One-Time - 2024 1Q - $1K 2024 retention bonus for all NON Rep
Employees (50,000) -   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 143,577 -   -   -
- Intra Departmental Overhead Charges (364,977)   -   -   -
- Municipal Utility Service Assessment (MUSA) 590,609 -   -   -

Debt Service Charges